CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. One (1) July 23, 2014

Description of Project Henry T. Jones Community Center Re-Roof and Canopy Renovations

Name of Contractor Dajis Construction, Inc.

Contractor's Address 1338 Grover Rd., Jacksonville, FL. 32226

Contract No. 9504-06

Account No,  See attached Original Contract  $190,500.00
+ Previous Change Order 0 $£0.00 + Change Order No. 1 £9,724.00
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $200,224.00
Bid Number JCF-0023-14 Original Construction Completion Date  June 17, 2014

Revised Construction Completion Date  September 21, 2014
Original Contract Expiration Date _ October 15, 2014
Revised Contract Expiration Date  January 19, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree
that the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. Add 96 non compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates.

Justification: See attached.

The issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contract Rajis Construction, Inc.

sd sl \) G Attest %M L4~
Tite I[) hﬂfsicw ' Title Ot 5ecesbi ot~

me ___ 0103201y e . G-p-l4
Signed Construction Management ﬁ‘ : ‘ " \bf
Issuing Authority Date

1/

25 T D s /@%ﬁ&

SO ction Majgerhent Dly Dyfle L/y(stant Counsel " Date

W g
/&/X«/‘/ W//éﬁé\/]’wa R

Date { Cdrporation Secretary Date
gy&ﬁf 7// / f/ /4 Karen Bowling
Date . !E_,hle;‘w Administrative Officer
. or: Mayor Alvin Brown
5 0+ % Under Authority of:
“ecutive Order No. 2013-04



:q'_'

SUBJECT: RE-ROOFING AND CANOPY RENOVATIONS @ HENRY T. JONES COMMUNITY CENTER-(SET
ASIDE)
OPENDATE: 8/2/2013

BID¥ JCF-0079-13
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LQWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER-TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 18 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 1]

'SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS;

Subject bid was administratively awarded on 11/7/13 to Dajas Construction, Inc., in the amount of $190,500.00.

Recommend approvai of change order #1 to Dajas Canstruction, inc., in the amount of $8,724.00, for a revised maximum
indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $200,224.00.

Funding for this award to ba encumbered by account(s):

PWCP328BPB519-069505-PR0128-03- $214.11
PWCP32CPB519-06505-PW0677-01- $9,509.89 to be executed by contract amendment thraugh Office of General Counsal.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Scope of Work, Previous Award

BUYER: .Lélétgxb "Alud,/ ¥ RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: % //@/M,.

G RYPEASE, CHIEF

MARILYN LKIDLER
[Y\ L PR%CU}Z»ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E.. Chlet, Engineering and Construction Management Divislon

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTI OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ( K
2 O la] (¢

MEMBERS APPROVING — MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _  DATE:
OTHER;:

ACTION OF AWAFDING AUTHORITY DATE: 251y
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER 5
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTIEATIQN &yﬂ/ /@//wa

CriEACink, s tve Gijon //

PO NI AN S FORM GB-108, Revisad 12/2007

Urdar Aulhingy ol

= M ~
E \ -~ . .y - N ~
(=AlCuLve Uidar My, 201304



{ abeyg

L 00'pZ2Z 0023 | 68°606°6S [ Lr1L0618 | S1EI0] WnoSoy]
| c0bzL68 | 6860565 [1hyies IEEZEITS
000050618 0008 000050618 SN 4] ﬁ:ﬂ
10-6G00¢0 il nany  — MaN[- 3 10-LLO00OYLMALD ‘ON13
SiE10] 1enuoy 10-2290Md-§0590-61 S84 IZ6d0Md Sﬁ_cmqm%%qemmn_mw&ogn; "ON 1NNODaY
. J00¥-34 ¥IINID ALINNIWIWOD SINOT "L ANNIH
SYIGWNN INNODDY

¥ INSWHOVLLY



DAJIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Specializing in Commercial and Residential Construction

Change Order Proposal: Date: 06/05/2014

Project: Henry T. Jones
3856 Grant Rd.
Jacksaonville, FL 32207

To: Torrance

From: Michael Jones
Attn:

Re:
Dajis Construction Inc. proposes to furnish alt labor, equipment, material and qualified
supervision to complete the work listed below as per plans unless otherwise specifically stated in

written proposal:

Scope of Work:

* Provide new 2" aluminum gravel stop approx. 25’ long and rake eave on the
South side of the existing low roofed building at Section 2/A-302 Add : $257.66

® Provide labor and material to close gable ends with addition framing and plywood
Add: $275.00

¢ Provide new aluminum gutter, hangers & downspouts, approximately 27’ in
length at the North eave of new metal gable roof at canopy Section 2/A-302,
Add: $ 1,275.00

¢ Provide new matching color aluminum vertical siding closures at two gable ends
at south end and cast end of new metal canopy. Add: $ 3,488.00

¢ Provide additional approximately 12" high aluminum flashing extension closure
approx.. L00" long at west gutter detail 4/A-302 to cover wood nailer and provide
even appearance Add: $ 1,975.00

¢ Box in area on South side of existing lower roof at junction of canopy roof, from
lower roof to eave of new metal roof. Add: 1,570.00

Sub Total; 3 8,340.66

Profit: [0% 3 884.07

Total; ——_$9,724.73




